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PROJECTS WITH BANGLADESH
Kumar Shri P.;Venugopal Shri P.

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether India and Bangladesh have identified projects to be implemented jointly; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI PRENEET KAUR)

(a) & (b) India is cooperating with Bangladesh on various infrastructure projects such as rail, ports, roads, bridges & power and Small Development Projects(SDPs) in the areas of health, education, empowerment of women, community development and development of livelihood opportunities.
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